CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE: December 9, 2019
CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 {FINAL}
CONTRACT NO.: Contract K-1816-148
PROJECT: Pargons Addition Water Line Replacement - Phase |
CONTRACTOR: Southwest Water Works, LLC
201 NW 132nd St.
OKC, OK 73114
Contract Time Confract Amount
ORIGINAL: 180 calendar days $626.112.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 0 calendar days $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 0 calendar days $16.034.21
REVISED AMOUNT: 180 calendar deys $844.146.21
ORIGINAL START DATE: Juns 15, 2016
CRIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: December 12, 2018
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: December 12, 2016
NEW COMPLETION DATE: December 12, 2016
DESCRIPTION $ INCREASE $ DECREASE
I g to qu;uﬂin {eee $2,515.19 $0.00
Reimburse Contractor for the Installation of a variable
dlameter transition sleeve in order {0 connect a new $4.134.08 $0.00
water line to an existing line of a different matarial (see T :
|Attachment 2 for cost breakdown).
Relmburse Contractor for three oversized water meter
boxes in order to accommodate a cluster of existing $2,112.30 $0.00
waler meters (see Attachment 2 for cost breakdown).
Relmbursa Contractor for the Installation of additional
asphalt located in Flood Ave. (see Attachment 2 for coat $750.00
breakdown).
Reimburse Confractor for the removal and replacement
of a storm sewer manhole ring and lid that had been $1558.25
ed shut at Parsons St. and Lahoma Ave. (see T
ment 2 for cost breakdown). &
Relmburse Gontractor for supplying and installing a 6-
inch fire line tie-In to a large structure on B?ohs&-(q $4,084.41
ment 2 for cost breakdown] N . ]

RECOMMENDED BY

UTILITIES ENGINEER:

APPROVED AS TO

EHi s MATY ~CLY
Tor M. OGS

FORM AND LEGALITY: ‘City Attorhery

ACCEPTED BY

NCRMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: ‘Thairman

pate: |17/ Z020

:
5

! g| 8 |8
3 8 s
]

Date:

Pagelofl



LZ¥E0'9L $ _ SIDNVHD) HOd TYLOL|
616152 slsisz sl 81 ___ NOLLYIIIINOIIH ALLINVOD TeNId ]
| P P96 Y Wrroer  § (L 51 “3AY SHOOME NO NI-31L INN 314 - 8% 00d 3
SZBISL Sz B85S L 1 37 YINOHY ONY SNOSHYJ -~ Q11 ONY ONIY HIMIS WHOLS - 5# 03d 2
| 00'06L D0'0SL L X "3AY GO0 14 DNOTY dIH1S LTVHASY - €2 ODd €
OEZILZ OL'#OL £ Y3 SHILIW HONI-Z HOJ SIX0E B3 LIW IOV - 2# O0d z
SOVEL'Y ; [ colo0 z v3 S$3A331S NOLLISNVYL HONI'S - 1# GOd 1
fed LIND ANG ARAOM 0 NOLLIMDSIA !
— L aEQEW.ﬂ.G
000005 m
00'005°L m [A3AHNS NOLLONY LSNOD! ONDIYLS NOILONYLSNOD) [T
S.Sol_lﬁ ] ON.LNOD DIFAvH L NOLLONEISNOD e
000008 8 10HLNGD NOISON3 LINIWIQ3S) [
00:000'S 1 3 ONIGHOIIH 02AIWOIANY NOILONHLSN [T
002 00E AS i ONIAa: 62
005 Gl A1 1531 181 8z
00'SkHL 0Zs1 AS JHONOD iz
00:0Z1 0z9 AS TvH 9z
(06266 S[#s8L  |06/82¢  $friee | 006696 00'68 I AS SZ
0004 _.ow AS
00'0SZ 3 _| v3
00'05L 3 (oL va
00°005°L v3
00052 ({3 v3
i 0L LE]
00058 2 V3
00'059 £ va
00052 3 3
00°05¢ Ir va
ooosy  sle V3
00058 I¥ v3
0005 § 101 V3
00'005'L ¥ v3
000052
gooos:  slooe  foooosis sfez  Joo 000052 «_mm
i B 00'000'8 ol v3 ATBNTSSY AINVHAAH Juld
- sfooo  Jooooer  $for  JoO 006GLL [ w" Fil 13did mm_xm<u _._uz|.$ 3did ozﬁed ._mm:m
00'S8 [ EL
- slooo  [oooozie  $fosst oo 00'¥2 JossL AD
‘05’ 006l _oho AD
I 00Z:8'LL  $ [26vy | 00'060° 00'6L LEGY 41
I 0002 oLt 31 g
A 1Z5¥ 4] FL-d did Y
[ BORIJAIND | ALD LINO —HHOM 30 NOLLJRDSI paunaow |
ame-sy

D77 'DUOM JIBM ISBMNOS  JOIRNUOD
577 ‘Bupesuybug sseujqqed ussuiiug
8yi-81Lel-) ‘Auoiny sepAN veuloN LIBUMO

1 ISVHd - INSNIOVIdIH 3NN HILYM NOLLIOAY SNOSHVd



Southwest Water Works LLC

201 N.W. 132nd St. Oklahoma City, OK 73114
(405) 463-5665 (405) 463-5676 FAX
Contract for Construction

Owner: City of Norman Change Order Request [Date: August 23, 2019
ob 1819-79 Engineer: Cabbiness Engineering
Norman, Oklahoma Flood Ave and Brooks  Change Order # 1

Labor and equipment to add Transition Sleeve in order to Cut and Plug Existing
Line

Item # Item Unit Qty Price Total
1 Material
6" Multi Range Coupling EA 2 $ 25242 $ 504.84

2 Equipment

Excavator Hr 6 $ 140.00 $ 840.00
Dump Truck Hr 6 $ 100.00 $ 600.00
Service Truck Hr 6 $ 4500 3 270.00
Pump/ Misc Tools Hr 6 $ 75.00 3 450.00
3 Labor

Foreman Hr 6 $ 40.00 $ 240.00
Operator Hr 6 $ 3500 % 210.00
Labor Hr 6 $ 20.00 3 120.00
Labor Hr 6 $ 20.00 % 120.00
Safety Manager Hr 6 $ 4000 $ 240.00
Subtotal: $ 350484
OH&P: 15% $ 539.23
No additional days requested on project duratior
for this work.

Change Order # 1 Total S 4,134.07

Submitted By: P. Matthews Title: Manager Date: 8/23/2019

Accepted By: Title: Date:




Owner: City of Norman
ob 1819-79
Norman, Oklahoma

Southwest Water Works LLC

201 N.W. 132nd St. Oklahoma City, OK 73114
{405) 463-5665 (405) 463-5676 FAX
Contract for Construction

Labor and equipment to add 2" Meter Cans

ltem #
1 Material

2" Traffic Rated Box and Lid

2 Equipment
Excavator
Dump Truck
Service Truck
Pump/ Misc Tools

3 Labor
Foreman
Operator
Labor
Labor
Safety Manager

Subtotal:

OHA&F:

No additional days requested on project duratior

for this work.

Submitted By: P. Matthews

Change Order Request [Date: August 23, 2019
Engineer: Cabbiness Engineering
Flood Ave and Brooks Change Order # 2
Item Unit Qty Price Total
EA 3 $ 70410 $ 2,112.30
Hr
Hr
Hr
Hr
Hr
Hr
Hr
Hr
Hr
$ 211230
0% $ -
Change Order # 2 Total S  2,112.30

Title: Manager

Date: 8/23/2019

Accepted By:

Title:

Date:




Southwest Water Works LLC

201 N.W. 132nd St. Oklzhoma City, OK 73114
(405) 463-5665 (405) 463-5676 FAX
Contract for Construction

Owner: City of Norman
ob 1819-79
Norman, Oklahoma

Change Order Request

Flood Ave and Brooks

Date: August 26, 2019
Engineer: Cabbiness Engineering
Change Order # 3

1-ft Asphalt Strip on Flood between Brooks and Parsons

ftem #
1

Material
1ft Asphalt Strip

Equipment
Excavator

Dump Truck
Service Truck
Pump/ Misc Tools

Labor
Foreman
Operator

Labor

Labor

Safety Manager

Subtotal:

OH&P:

No additional days requested on project duratior

for this work.

Submitted By: P. Matthews

Iltem

Change Order # 3 Total

Title: Manager

Unit

LS

Hr
Hr
Hr
Hr

Hr
Hr
Hr
Hr
Hr

Qty Price Total
1 $ 75000 § 750.00
3 750.00
0% 5
S 750.00

Date: 8/26/2019

Accepted By:

Title:

Date:




Southwest Water Works LLC

201 N.W. 132nd St. Oklahoma City, OK 73114
{405) 463-5665 (405) 463-5676 FAX
Contract for Construction

Owner: City of Norman Change Order Request [Date: September 25, 2019
ob 1819-79 Engineer: Cabbiness Engineering
Norman, Oklahoma Flood Ave and Brooks Change Order # 5

Storm Sewer Ring and Lid Replacement at Parsons and Lahoma

Item # Item Unit Qty Price Total

1 Material
Manhole Ring and Lid EA 1 $ 225.00 $ 225.00
Grout, Block, Ramneck LS 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00

2 Equipment
Excavator Hr 2 $ 14000 § 280.00
Dump Truck Hr 2 3 100.00 § 200.00
Service Truck Hr 2 3 45.00 $ 90.00
Saw & Misc Tools Hr 2 3 7500 $ 150.00

3 Labor
Foreman Hr 2 $ 40,00 $ 80.00
Operator Hr 2 $ 3500 % 70.00
Labor Hr 2 3 2000 $ 40.00
Labor Hr 2 $ 2000 $ 40.00
Safety Manager Hr 2 $ 4000 $ 80.00
Subtotal: $ 1,355.00
OH&P: 15% $ 203.25
No additional days requested on project duratior
for this work.

Change Order # 5 Total $ 155825
Submitted By: P. Matthews Title: Manager Date: 9/25/2019

Accepted By: Title: Date:




Southwest Water Works LLC

201 N.W. 132nd St. Oklahoma City, OK 73114
{405) 463-5665 (405} 463-5676 FAX
Contract for Construction

Owner: City of Norman Change Order Request |Date: September 25, 2019
ob 1819-79 Engineer: Cabbiness Engineering
Norman, Oklahoma Flood Ave and Brooks JChange Order # 6

Fire Line Wet Connect on Brooks (6"}

Item # ltem Unit Qty Price Total
1 Material
6" x 90 Bend w/ Accessories EA 2 $ 28497 $ 569.94
6" Gate Valve and Box EA 1 $ 71470 $ 714.70
8" x6" Tee EA $ 45724 § 457 24

2 Equipment

Excavator Hr 5 $ 14000 % 700.00
Dump Truck Hr 5 $ 10000 $ 500.00
Service Truck Hr 5 $ 4500 $ 225.00
Saw & Misc Tools Hr 5 $ 7500 $ 375.00
3 Labor

Foreman Hr 5 $ 40.00 % 200.00
Operator Hr 5 $ 35.00 % 175.00
Labor Hr 5 $ 20.00 $ 100.00
Labor Hr 5 $ 20.00 $ 100.00
Safety Manager Hr 5 $ 40.00 3 200.00
Subtotal: $ 4316.88
OH&P: 15% $ 647.53
No additional days requested on project duratior
for this work.

Change Order # 6 Total S 4,964.41

Submitted By: P. Matthews Title: Manager Date: 9/25/2019

Accepted By: Title: Date:




